
Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 314 Alastair Russell Man 22:50 Kendal 1st Man

2 367 Adam Perry Man 23:18 Helm Hill 2nd Man

3 374 Mark Mcgoldrick Man 23:35 Wharfedale 3rd Man

4 224 Kieran Hodgson MV40 23:45 Helm Hill 1st MV40

5 315 Victoria Wilkinson Lady 24:30 Bingley 1st Lady

6 159 Pat Hanna Man 24:37 Howgill Harriers

7 350 Mark Irving Man 24:43 Bowland 

8 210 Doug Love Man 24:44 Bowland

9 259 Jacob Aubrey MU21 24:45 Helm Hill 1st MU21

10 362 Lee Parrington Man 24:50 Barlick

11 357 Euan Oguiluie MU21 24:59 Giggleswick School

12 267 John Helme Man 25:05 Ambleside

13 321 Alex Jeffreys Man 25:06 Tunbridge Wells

14 73 Reuben Copley MU21 25:13 Dallam

15 183 Ben Jackson Man 25:29 Unattached

16 55 Ian Willis MV40 25:30 Keighley & Craven

17 351 Sam Mason MU21 25:39 Helm Hill

18 20 James Graham MV40 25:42 Unattached

19 326 Chris Barnes Man 25:46 Ribble Valley

20 124 George Attwood MU21 25:51 Dallam

21 131 Sam Green Man 25:54 Helm Hill

22 54 Brian Pennington MV40 25:56 Howgill Harriers

23 341 James Edwards MV40 26:01 Lonsdale

24 98 Rob Dewhurst MV50 26:04 Ambleside 1st MV50

25 77 Scott Umpleby MV50 26:15 Kendal

26 327 Alex Pilkington MV40 26:16 Settle

27 358 James Dalgleish MV40 26:20 Lancaster & Morecambe

28 204 Peter German Man 26:28 Helm Hill

29 346 Alan Ashcroft Man 26:29 Howgill Harriers

30 368 Mark Wildsmith MV40 26:33 Settle

31 318 Andrew Holt MV40 26:48 Clayton-Le-Moors

32 361 James Annan MV40 27:05 Settle

33 100 John Hosker Man 27:06 Howgill Harriers

34 255 Jim Turner Man 27:07 Bowland

35 308 Sam Griffiths Man 27:09 Settle

36 2 Robert Crawford MV40 27:13 Howgill Harriers

37 164 Jonny Marchant MV40 27:16 Helm Hill

38 9 Graham Schofield MV60 27:23 Horwich 1st MV60

39 345 Tim Roe Man 27:27 Helm Hill

40 297 Paul Knowles MV50 27:28 Ambleside

41 40 Joe Todd MV40 27:30 Unattached

42 237 Michael Dugdale MU21 27:34 Helm Hill

43 51 Sean Robinson Man 27:39 Howgill Harriers

44 196 Jack Perry Man 27:45 Unattached

45 83 Adam Procter Man 27:53 Settle

46 56 Simon Fox MV50 27:56 Darwen Dashers

47 340 David Griffin MV50 27:57 Dallam

48 241 Ian Palmer MV40 27:58 Unattached

49 336 Paul Tarbett MV50 28:02 Unattached

50 93 John Rainford MV50 28:05 Preston Harriers

51 155 Ashley Howell Man 28:09 Helm Hill

52 50 Richard Wells MV40 28:10 Howgill Harriers

53 352 Jack Palmer MU21 28:12 Unattached
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54 102 Matt Davis Man 28:17 Howgill Harriers

55 292 Imogen Burrow LU21 28:23 Helm Hill 2nd Lady/1st LU21

56 288 Daniel Malcolm MV40 28:26 Unattached

57 349 Nina Walkingshaw Lady 28:27 Howgill Harriers 3rd Lady

58 216 Will Buckton Man 28:29 Settle

59 203 Peter Lawson Man 28:35 Unattached

60 317 Jennifer Hutchison Lady 28:35 Helm Hill

61 265 Mark Cropper MV40 28:36 Helm Hill

62 369 Tony Sharma Man 28:38 LDR

63 303 Duncan Copley MV50 28:41 Dallam

64 244 Ronald Hummelink Man 28:47 Lonsdale

65 141 Martin Ramsay MV50 28:51 Helm Hill

66 353 Calum Scott Man 28:52 Howgill Harriers

67 184 Andrew Hebson Man 28:56 Helm Hill

68 339 James Coulthard Man 28:57 Howgill Harriers

69 356 Stuart Allan MV40 28:58 Helm Hill

70 12 Tod Coates MV40 28:59 Ambleside

71 21 Carol Evans LV50 29:01 Settle 1st LV50

72 129 Adam Oliver Man 29:10 Helm Hill

73 301 Paul Scully MV40 29:11 Helm Hill

74 180 Richard Duckett Man 29:13 Unattached

75 324 Matty Barnes MV50 29:20 Unattached

76 117 Leigh Warburton MV50 29:26 Bowland

77 154 John Fitzpatrick MV50 29:29 Unattached

78 313 Rachel Villiers Lady 29:29 Barlick

79 296 Dave Mcnally MV40 29:33 Leven Valley

80 310 Richard C???font MV40 29:41 Unattached

81 34 Shaun Addison MV50 29:44 Helm Hill

82 52 Bianca Dyer LV40 29:51 Helm Hill 1st LV40

83 242 James Goodall MV40 29:52 Unattached

84 3 Ali Richards LV40 29:55 Helm Hill

85 366 Colin Williams MV50 29:56 Unattached

86 320 Terry Houston MV50 29:57 Bowland 

87 82 Steven Procter Man 29:59 Settle

88 376 David Sexton MV40 30:03 Settle

89 359 Richard Timms MV40 30:24 Settle

90 323 Cathy Gill Lady 30:30 Tunbridge Wells

91 130 Michael Toman MV50 30:33 Rossendale

92 302 Jenny Rice Lady 30:40 Helm Hill

93 235 Tosh Shepherd MV40 30:41 Unattached

94 304 Steven Middleton MV40 30:48 Howgill Harriers

95 291 David Hunter MV60 30:50 Unattached

96 10 Eleanor Knowles LV40 30:53 Ambleside

97 67 Matthew Cannon Man 30:54 Helm Hill

98 81 Andy Bennett MV40 31:00 Helm Hill

99 118 Colin Valentine MV50 31:25 Keswick

100 127 Alice Slattery LU21 31:28 Helm Hill

101 87 Simon Lock Man 31:36 Helm Hill

102 169 Jonathon Gibson MV50 31:39 Wharfedale

103 322 Ray Gill MV50 31:49 Dallam

104 201 Tim Murray MV50 31:52 Helm Hill

105 344 Tony Shepherd MV50 31:55 Wharfedale

106 293 William Taylor MV50 32:11 Rossendale

107 365 Chris Schofield MV50 32:13 Helm Hill

108 68 Chris Green MV40 32:18 Unattached

109 226 Patrick Willink MV50 32:18 Helm Hill

110 88 Gerard Winnard MV40 32:19 Newbiggin

111 332 Laura Craig Lady 32:20 Barlick

112 311 Martin Barry MV40 32:22 Unattached

113 80 Chloe Naylor Lady 32:26 Eden

114 243 Pete Coe MV60 32:52 Helm Hill

115 158 Mo Kelly Lady 33:03 Howgill Harriers



116 92 Michael McLoughlin MV60 33:08 Preston Harriers

117 45 Jayne Rigby LV40 33:15 Helm Hill

118 266 Laurence Ormerod MV50 33:16 Settle

119 200 Mark Charnley Man 33:16 Unattached

120 335 Graham Moffat MV50 33:17 Howgill Harriers

121 371 Rachel ?????? LV40 33:18 Settle

122 373 David Wild MV50 33:19 Settle

123 330 Ben Wallace Man 33:23 Unattached

124 328 William ????? MV50 33:24 Rossendale

125 157 Debs Greaves LV40 33:28 Howgill Harriers

126 47 Helen Greenep LV50 33:29 Settle

127 272 Wendy Dodds LV60 33:31 Clayton-Le-Moors 1st LV60

128 43 Sam Gibbs MV40 33:32 Helm Hill

129 329 Jenny Lyon Lady 33:34 Dallam

130 287 Jason Edmondson MV40 33:35 Ambleside

131 195 Joanne McLeod LV50 33:38 Barrow & Furness Striders

132 232 Chloe Brown Lady 33:41 Howgill Harriers

133 137 Andy Mingay MV40 33:55 Eden

134 300 Nicholas Hutchison MV40 34:07 Settle

135 126 Andrew Hinde MV50 34:16 Settle

136 238 Katherine France LV40 34:18 Helm Hill

137 306 Richard Greenep MV40 34:23 Settle

138 354 Timothy Lambert Man 34:23 Unattached

139 355 Tessa Hagendoorn LV40 34:24 Helm Hill

140 348 Chris Beesley MV60 34:25 Settle

141 325 Stephen Elliot MV40 34:27 Unattached

142 343 Peter Browning MV50 34:37 Clayton-Le-Moors

143 4 Amanda Burrow LV40 34:42 Helm Hill

144 23 Judith Marshall LV40 34:44 Settle

145 337 Angie Mills LV40 34:44 Settle

146 370 Julia Murfin LV40 34:47 Settle

147 19 Niki Rylance LV40 34:57 Ambleside

148 15 Jo Pennington LV40 34:59 Kendal

149 240 Katie Palmer LV40 35:01 Unattached

150 290 Sarah Folks LV40 35:11 Ambleside

151 71 John Taylor MV60 35:13 Bowland

152 107 Lynn Whittaker LV50 35:18 Wharfedale

153 125 Stephen Moor MV50 35:23 Settle

154 91 Barry Scholes MV60 35:27 Settle

155 360 Julia Hargreaves LV40 35:34 Settle

156 333 Karen Naylor Lady 35:36 Barlick

157 66 Russ Cannon MV50 35:43 Helm Hill

158 364 Deborah Mahoney LV50 35:47 Settle

159 331 Colin Griffiths MV60 35:48 Littledown

160 372 Clare Wild Lady 36:01 Settle

161 90 Chris Bateson MV40 36:06 Unattached

162 26 Kat Evans Lady 36:24 Ambleside

163 13 Libby Dixon LV40 36:27 Ambleside

164 236 Grant Remington Man 36:45 Unattached

165 99 Hazel Pearson LV50 36:52 Helm Hill

166 239 Kate Brayshaw LV40 36:55 Helm Hill

167 305 Graham Breeze MV70 36:58 Wharfedale 1st MV70

168 309 Andrew Walzer MU21 37:04 Unattached

169 299 Helen Hutchison LV40 37:05 Settle

170 85 Katy Thompson LV60 37:07 Clayton-Le-Moors

171 252 John Hodgson MV70 37:17 Dallam

172 347 Gordon Stone MV60 37:20 Horwich 

173 363 Ruth Maxwell LV40 37:21 Settle

174 218 Patty Davies MV40 37:55 Helm Hill

175 307 Zoe Robinson Lady 38:18 Howgill Harriers

176 298 Joanne Oakey LV40 38:51 Settle

177 72 Jo Taylor LV50 38:53 Bowland



178 173 Elaine Cowperthwaite LV40 39:39 Unattached

179 275 Lindsay Harrod LV40 40:12 Helm Hill

180 319 Iain Crossley MV60 40:26 Settle

181 84 George Thompson MV60 41:08 Darwen Dashers

182 172 Simon Cane MV60 41:34 LOC

183 148 Phil Corris MV60 41:38 Lancs Constabulary

184 279 Brian Carlisle MV50 42:15 Askrigg

185 312 Jenny Evans Lady 42:47 Unattached

186 316 Jill Gates LV50 42:48 Settle

187 8 May Crawford Lady 42:57 Helm Hill

188 289 Joanne Grisedale Lady 43:09 Helm Hill

189 286 Anna Stevens Lady 43:10 Helm Hill

190 75 Jonny Grisedale MV40 43:12 Helm Hill

191 295 Jo Matthew LV40 43:32 Lancaster & Morecambe

192 342 Rhian Davies Lady 43:34 Unattached

193 214 Phil Kirkby MV60 44:58 Coniston

194 338 Richard Handford MV50 45:35 Settle

195 31 Wendy Smith LV40 47:00 Helm Hill

196 1 Dennis Wood MV70 51:32 Borrowdale

197 174 David Cowperthwaite MV50 DNF Unattached

198 294 Debbie Copley LV50 DNF Dallam

199 96 Joe Howard MV70 DNF Preston Harriers

200 334 Gordon Thompson MV50 DNF Preston 



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 633 Robert Askew Boy 12:41 Helm Hill 1st Boy

2 563 Sebastian Segger-Staveley Boy 12:48 Settle 2nd Boy

3 668 Benjamin Forrest Boy 13:08 Rossendale 3rd Boy

4 512 Ben Edmondson Boy 13:36 Ambleside

5 547 Thomas Marshall Boy 13:47 Settle

6 724 Lewis Bowness Boy 14:11 Helm Hill

7 723 Briony Holt Girl 14:27 Clayton-Le-Moors 1st Girl

8 653 Amy Slattery Girl 15:34 Helm Hill 2nd Girl

9 598 Erin Bagge Girl 16:08 Helm Hill 3rd Girl

10 703 Minnie Targett Girl 16:12 Rossendale

11 713 Honor Jeffrey Girl 16:24 Settle

12 592 Lottie Beardwood Girl 16:55 Helm Hill

13 688 Jack Hill Boy 17:20 Unattached

14 561 Rosie Woodhams Girl 17:31 Dallam

15 721 Emily Crossley Girl 21:07 Settle

16 662 Simone Rigby Girl 21:11 Settle

17 700 Eve Hutchison Girl DNF Settle

Under 17 Race



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 524 Jacob Smith Boy 10:10 Kendal 1st Boy

2 572 Charlie Harding Boy 10:14 Eden 2nd Boy

3 666 Joel Taylor Boy 10:29 Rossendale 3rd Boy

4 504 Ollie Sanders Boy 10:31 Helm Hill

5 531 Henry Hunter Boy 10:33 Helm Hill

6 544 Daniel Sanderson Boy 10:38 Ambleside

7 648 Toby Winnard Boy 10:41 Settle

8 631 Sonny Ashton-Fitch Boy 10:47 Settle

9 643 John Egner Boy 10:48 Settle

10 549 Alex Tallon Boy 11:03 Helm Hill

11 665 Lilli Carr Girl 11:07 Keighley & Craven 1st Girl

12 657 Freddie Hill Boy 11:17 Howgill Harriers

13 718 Jack Villiers Boy 11:24 Barlick

14 507 Emily Swarbrick Girl 11:27 CFR 2nd Girl

15 603 Brodie JohnWeymouth Boy 11:36 Unattached

16 533 Chloe Rylance Girl 11:40 Ambleside 3rd Girl

17 717 Max Raynes Boy 11:46 Settle

18 607 Addison Willis Boy 11:49 Keighley & Craven

19 658 Beth Roberts Girl 11:55 Keighley & Craven

20 525 Ben Smith Boy 12:06 Kendal

21 672 Joel Clayton Boy 12:31 Helm Hill

22 681 Georgia Heath Girl 12:42 Helm Hill

23 602 Adam Scott Boy 12:44 Kendal

24 722 Daniel Harris Boy 12:55 Helm Hill

25 641 Maisie Gough Girl 12:59 Howgill Harriers

26 712 Mia Heath Girl 13:05 Helm Hill

27 691 CJ Middleton Girl 13:06 Howgill Harriers

28 693 Edward Thomas Boy 13:33 Howgill Harriers

29 699 Emily Hutchison Girl 13:48 Settle

30 582 Madeleine King Girl 14:08 Helm Hill

31 594 Freya Richards Girl 14:14 Helm Hill

32 554 Ewan Magri Boy 14:23 Unattached

33 680 Alice Eastwood Girl 14:34 Helm Hill

34 716 Erin Cummins Girl 14:40 Settle

35 600 Becky Dyer Girl 15:26 Helm Hill

36 644 Toby Umpleby Boy 15:52 Kendal

37 670 Libby Willoughby Girl 19:55 Unattached

Under 15 Race



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 696 Tobias Swarbrick Boy 05:57 Lancaster & Morecambe 1st Boy

2 523 Matthew Ansell Boy 06:06 Helm Hill 2nd Boy

3 655 Scott Fisher Boy 06:10 Hoad Hill 3rd Boy

4 678 Olesia Winder Girl 06:12 Leven Valley 1st Girl

5 585 Ben Greenep Boy 06:24 Settle

6 685 Jimmy Howarth Boy 06:27 Settle

7 709 Evan Allan Boy 06:27 Helm Hill

8 546 Dylan Cater Boy 06:30 Helm Hill

9 555 Melissa McIntosh Girl 06:30 Border 2nd Girl

10 517 Jack Dixon Boy 06:33 Ambleside

11 543 Jack Collett Boy 06:35 COLT/LMAC

12 520 Clara Samson Girl 06:36 Helm Hill 3rd Girl

13 689 Caius Pennington Boy 06:37 Howgill Harriers

14 682 Alfie Lampkin Boy 06:39 Giggleswick School

15 621 Charlie Barry Boy 06:41 Settle

16 711 Hamish Griffiths Boy 06:48 Settle

17 526 Sarah Smith Girl 06:50 Helm Hill

18 694 Harry Wilson Boy 06:50 Settle

19 532 Sophie Rylance Girl 06:50 Ambleside

20 569 Daniel Knowles-Slack Boy 06:52 Settle

21 518 Elodie Malcolm Girl 06:53 Helm Hill

22 674 Iona Mccarten Girl 06:54 Dallam

23 519 ChristopherBrown Boy 06:54 Clayton-Le-Moors

24 702 Callum Osborne Boy 06:55 Trawden

25 516 Frankie Exley Boy 06:56 Ambleside

26 623 Stanley Allan Boy 06:57 Howgill Harriers

27 586 Sam Greenep Boy 06:58 Settle

28 562 Douglas Segger-Staveley Boy 06:59 Settle

29 578 James Brassington Boy 07:00 Settle

30 522 Cal McVey Boy 07:03 Ambleside

31 664 Henry Coates Boy 07:05 Settle

32 535 Rowan Ashworth Boy 07:06 Ambleside

33 511 Alfie Addison Boy 07:13 Helm Hill

34 660 Luke Cambell Boy 07:13 Ambleside

35 675 Oliver Sampson Boy 07:14 Settle

36 538 Alex Graham Boy 07:16 Ambleside

37 534 Martha Rigby Girl 07:21 Settle

38 593 Grace Wells Girl 07:22 Howgill Harriers

39 503 Richard Smith Boy 07:23 Ambleside

40 550 Elise Tallon Girl 07:24 Helm Hill

41 513 Jessica Edmondson Girl 07:24 Ambleside

42 667 Evie Taylor Girl 07:25 Rossendale

43 508 Olivia Swarbrick Girl 07:31 CFR

44 720 Beau Walkingshaw Girl 07:32 Eden

45 624 Jody Middleton Boy 07:33 Howgill Harriers

46 528 Joseph Dinsdale Boy 07:34 Settle

47 698 Jay Butler Boy 07:38 Settle

48 559 Charlotte Peart Girl 07:40 Settle

49 579 Marvin Gibbs Boy 07:42 Helm Hill

50 581 Joshua Todd Boy 07:44 Unattached

51 515 Theo Coates Boy 07:49 Ambleside

52 613 Vicky Woof Girl 07:50 Howgill Harriers

53 534 Martha Rigby Girl 07:52 Settle

54 685 Jimmy Howarth Boy 07:53 Settle

55 615 Ella Martindale Girl 07:54 Helm Hill

56 714 Amelie Lane Girl 07:55 Wharfedale

57 673 Charlie Clayton Boy 07:55 Helm Hill

58 580 Alfie Todd Boy 07:56 Unattached

59 690 Will Scholey Boy 07:58 Settle

60 642 Rio Egner Boy 07:59 Settle

Under 13 Race



61 719 Esme Walkingshaw Girl 08:00 Eden

62 530 Emma Duxbury Girl 08:01 Ambleside

63 558 Oscar Wulf Boy 08:04 Settle

64 577 Oliver Brummitt Boy 08:05 Settle

65 556 Maisie Evans Girl 08:06 Ambleside

66 695 Finlay Wilson Boy 08:08 Settle

67 634 Erin Holton Girl 08:09 Howgill Harriers

68 557 Joss Evans Girl 08:12 Ambleside

69 704 Daisy Pilkington Girl 08:14 Settle

70 638 Finley Grisedale Boy 08:16 Helm Hill

71 597 Theo Robinson Boy 08:17 Howgill Harriers

72 697 Tilly labet ? Girl 08:18 Wharfedale

73 566 Aaron Smith Boy 08:20 Helm Hill

74 687 Finlay Aitken Boy 08:21 Helm Hill

75 628 Paddy Wood Boy 08:22 Ambleside

76 601 Connie Maye-Scott Girl 08:24 Unattached

77 663 Walker Everitt Boy 08:27 Giggleswick School

78 612 Lucy Bagot Girl 08:28 Settle

79 676 Dylan Sampson Boy 08:31 Settle

80 639 Minnie Mills Girl 08:45 Settle

81 632 Lola Ashton-Fitch Girl 08:46 Settle

82 705 Lara Smith Girl 08:47 Unattached

83 661 Lauren Evans Girl 08:48 Settle

84 656 Connie Eccleston Girl 08:51 Settle

85 701 Jake Jennings Boy 08:52 Settle

86 708 Lizzy Cowin Girl 08:53 Unattached

87 659 Neive Roberts Girl 08:54 Keighley & Craven

88 647 Sophie Goodall Girl 08:58 Unattached

89 514 Rory Knowles Boy 09:00 Ambleside

90 692 Sienna Middleton Girl 09:03 Howgill Harriers

91 706 Lily Pilkington Girl 09:04 Settle

92 671 Oliver Willoughby Boy 09:06 Helm Hill

93 684 Lou Horsley Boy 09:07 Unattached

94 548 Cate Matthew Girl 09:07 Lancaster & Morecambe

95 542 Benjamin Grundy Boy 09:10 Unattached

96 614 Madeleine Martindale Girl 09:11 Unattached

97 677 Hester Metcalfe Girl 09:11 Unattached

98 715 James Richardson Boy 09:12 Unattached

99 669 Alexander Charnley Boy 09:12 Unattached

100 710 Poppy Scott Girl 09:17 Unattached

101 599 Hannah Dyer Girl 09:40 Helm Hill

102 611 Katie Lowis Girl 09:48 Howgill Harriers

103 707 Izzy Ashton-Fitch Girl 09:52 Settle

104 529 Oliver Dinsdale Boy 09:54 Settle

105 629 Seren Green Girl 09:57 Ambleside

106 506 Alicia Crawford Girl 10:00 Helm Hill

107 683 Jessica Oakey Girl 10:01 Settle

108 608 Betsy Willis Girl 10:08 Wharfedale

109 564 Ned Whitaker Boy DNF Settle



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 314 Alastair Russell Man 22:50 Kendal 1st Man

2 367 Adam Perry Man 23:18 Helm Hill 2nd Man

3 374 Mark Mcgoldrick Man 23:35 Wharfedale 3rd Man

4 224 Kieran Hodgson MV40 23:45 Helm Hill 1st MV40

5 159 Pat Hanna Man 24:37 Howgill Harriers

6 350 Mark Irving Man 24:43 Bowland 

7 210 Doug Love Man 24:44 Bowland

8 259 Jacob Aubrey MU21 24:45 Helm Hill 1st MU21

9 362 Lee Parrington Man 24:50 Barlick

10 357 Euan Oguiluie MU21 24:59 Giggleswick School

11 267 John Helme Man 25:05 Ambleside

12 321 Alex Jeffreys Man 25:06 Tunbridge Wells

13 73 Reuben Copley MU21 25:13 Dallam

14 183 Ben Jackson Man 25:29 Unattached

15 55 Ian Willis MV40 25:30 Keighley & Craven

16 351 Sam Mason MU21 25:39 Helm Hill

17 20 James Graham MV40 25:42 Unattached

18 326 Chris Barnes Man 25:46 Ribble Valley

19 124 George Attwood MU21 25:51 Dallam

20 131 Sam Green Man 25:54 Helm Hill

21 54 Brian Pennington MV40 25:56 Howgill Harriers

22 341 James Edwards MV40 26:01 Lonsdale

23 98 Rob Dewhurst MV50 26:04 Ambleside 1st MV50

24 77 Scott Umpleby MV50 26:15 Kendal

25 327 Alex Pilkington MV40 26:16 Settle

26 358 James Dalgleish MV40 26:20 Lancaster & Morecambe

27 204 Peter German Man 26:28 Helm Hill

28 346 Alan Ashcroft Man 26:29 Howgill Harriers

29 368 Mark Wildsmith MV40 26:33 Settle

30 318 Andrew Holt MV40 26:48 Clayton-Le-Moors

31 361 James Annan MV40 27:05 Settle

32 100 John Hosker Man 27:06 Howgill Harriers

33 255 Jim Turner Man 27:07 Bowland

34 308 Sam Griffiths Man 27:09 Settle

35 2 Robert Crawford MV40 27:13 Howgill Harriers

36 164 Jonny Marchant MV40 27:16 Helm Hill

37 9 Graham Schofield MV60 27:23 Horwich 1st MV60

38 345 Tim Roe Man 27:27 Helm Hill

39 297 Paul Knowles MV50 27:28 Ambleside

40 40 Joe Todd MV40 27:30 Unattached

41 237 Michael Dugdale MU21 27:34 Helm Hill

42 51 Sean Robinson Man 27:39 Howgill Harriers

43 196 Jack Perry Man 27:45 Unattached

44 83 Adam Procter Man 27:53 Settle

45 56 Simon Fox MV50 27:56 Darwen Dashers

46 340 David Griffin MV50 27:57 Dallam

47 241 Ian Palmer MV40 27:58 Unattached

48 336 Paul Tarbett MV50 28:02 Unattached

49 93 John Rainford MV50 28:05 Preston Harriers

50 155 Ashley Howell Man 28:09 Helm Hill

51 50 Richard Wells MV40 28:10 Howgill Harriers

52 352 Jack Palmer MU21 28:12 Unattached

53 102 Matt Davis Man 28:17 Howgill Harriers

54 288 Daniel Malcolm MV40 28:26 Unattached

55 216 Will Buckton Man 28:29 Settle

56 203 Peter Lawson Man 28:35 Unattached

57 265 Mark Cropper MV40 28:36 Helm Hill

58 369 Tony Sharma Man 28:38 LDR

ALL SENIOR MEN

Giggleswick School 2017 Category Results



59 303 Duncan Copley MV50 28:41 Dallam

60 244 Ronald Hummelink Man 28:47 Lonsdale

61 141 Martin Ramsay MV50 28:51 Helm Hill

62 353 Calum Scott Man 28:52 Howgill Harriers

63 184 Andrew Hebson Man 28:56 Helm Hill

64 339 James Coulthard Man 28:57 Howgill Harriers

65 356 Stuart Allan MV40 28:58 Helm Hill

66 12 Tod Coates MV40 28:59 Ambleside

67 129 Adam Oliver Man 29:10 Helm Hill

68 301 Paul Scully MV40 29:11 Helm Hill

69 180 Richard Duckett Man 29:13 Unattached

70 324 Matty Barnes MV50 29:20 Unattached

71 117 Leigh Warburton MV50 29:26 Bowland

72 154 John Fitzpatrick MV50 29:29 Unattached

73 296 Dave Mcnally MV40 29:33 Leven Valley

74 310 Richard C???font MV40 29:41 Unattached

75 34 Shaun Addison MV50 29:44 Helm Hill

76 242 James Goodall MV40 29:52 Unattached

77 366 Colin Williams MV50 29:56 Unattached

78 320 Terry Houston MV50 29:57 Bowland 

79 82 Steven Procter Man 29:59 Settle

80 376 David Sexton MV40 30:03 Settle

81 359 Richard Timms MV40 30:24 Settle

82 130 Michael Toman MV50 30:33 Rossendale

83 235 Tosh Shepherd MV40 30:41 Unattached

84 304 Steven Middleton MV40 30:48 Howgill Harriers

85 291 David Hunter MV60 30:50 Unattached

86 67 Matthew Cannon Man 30:54 Helm Hill

87 81 Andy Bennett MV40 31:00 Helm Hill

88 118 Colin Valentine MV50 31:25 Keswick

89 87 Simon Lock Man 31:36 Helm Hill

90 169 Jonathon Gibson MV50 31:39 Wharfedale

91 322 Ray Gill MV50 31:49 Dallam

92 201 Tim Murray MV50 31:52 Helm Hill

93 344 Tony Shepherd MV50 31:55 Wharfedale

94 293 William Taylor MV50 32:11 Rossendale

95 365 Chris Schofield MV50 32:13 Helm Hill

96 68 Chris Green MV40 32:18 Unattached

97 226 Patrick Willink MV50 32:18 Helm Hill

98 88 Gerard Winnard MV40 32:19 Newbiggin

99 311 Martin Barry MV40 32:22 Unattached

100 243 Pete Coe MV60 32:52 Helm Hill

101 92 Michael McLoughlin MV60 33:08 Preston Harriers

102 266 Laurence Ormerod MV50 33:16 Settle

103 200 Mark Charnley Man 33:16 Unattached

104 335 Graham Moffat MV50 33:17 Howgill Harriers

105 373 David Wild MV50 33:19 Settle

106 330 Ben Wallace Man 33:23 Unattached

107 328 William ????? MV50 33:24 Rossendale

108 43 Sam Gibbs MV40 33:32 Helm Hill

109 287 Jason Edmondson MV40 33:35 Ambleside

110 137 Andy Mingay MV40 33:55 Eden

111 300 Nicholas Hutchison MV40 34:07 Settle

112 126 Andrew Hinde MV50 34:16 Settle

113 306 Richard Greenep MV40 34:23 Settle

114 354 Timothy Lambert Man 34:23 Unattached

115 348 Chris Beesley MV60 34:25 Settle

116 325 Stephen Elliot MV40 34:27 Unattached

117 343 Peter Browning MV50 34:37 Clayton-Le-Moors

118 71 John Taylor MV60 35:13 Bowland

119 125 Stephen Moor MV50 35:23 Settle

120 91 Barry Scholes MV60 35:27 Settle



121 66 Russ Cannon MV50 35:43 Helm Hill

122 331 Colin Griffiths MV60 35:48 Littledown

123 90 Chris Bateson MV40 36:06 Unattached

124 236 Grant Remington Man 36:45 Unattached

125 305 Graham Breeze MV70 36:58 Wharfedale 1st MV70

126 309 Andrew Walzer MU21 37:04 Unattached

127 252 John Hodgson MV70 37:17 Dallam

128 347 Gordon Stone MV60 37:20 Horwich 

129 218 Patty Davies MV40 37:55 Helm Hill

130 319 Iain Crossley MV60 40:26 Settle

131 84 George Thompson MV60 41:08 Darwen Dashers

132 172 Simon Cane MV60 41:34 LOC

133 148 Phil Corris MV60 41:38 Lancs Constabulary

134 279 Brian Carlisle MV50 42:15 Askrigg

135 75 Jonny Grisedale MV40 43:12 Helm Hill

136 214 Phil Kirkby MV60 44:58 Coniston

137 338 Richard Handford MV50 45:35 Settle

138 1 Dennis Wood MV70 51:32 Borrowdale

DNF 174 David Cowperthwaite MV50 DNF Unattached

DNF 96 Joe Howard MV70 DNF Preston Harriers

DNF 334 Gordon Thompson MV50 DNF Preston 



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 314 Alastair Russell Man 22:50 Kendal 1st Man

2 367 Adam Perry Man 23:18 Helm Hill 2nd Man

3 374 Mark Mcgoldrick Man 23:35 Wharfedale 3rd Man

4 159 Pat Hanna Man 24:37 Howgill Harriers

5 350 Mark Irving Man 24:43 Bowland 

6 210 Doug Love Man 24:44 Bowland

7 259 Jacob Aubrey MU21 24:45 Helm Hill 1st MU21

8 362 Lee Parrington Man 24:50 Barlick

9 357 Euan Oguiluie MU21 24:59 Giggleswick School

10 267 John Helme Man 25:05 Ambleside

11 321 Alex Jeffreys Man 25:06 Tunbridge Wells

12 73 Reuben Copley MU21 25:13 Dallam

13 183 Ben Jackson Man 25:29 Unattached

14 351 Sam Mason MU21 25:39 Helm Hill

15 326 Chris Barnes Man 25:46 Ribble Valley

16 124 George Attwood MU21 25:51 Dallam

17 131 Sam Green Man 25:54 Helm Hill

18 204 Peter German Man 26:28 Helm Hill

19 346 Alan Ashcroft Man 26:29 Howgill Harriers

20 100 John Hosker Man 27:06 Howgill Harriers

21 255 Jim Turner Man 27:07 Bowland

22 308 Sam Griffiths Man 27:09 Settle

23 345 Tim Roe Man 27:27 Helm Hill

24 237 Michael Dugdale MU21 27:34 Helm Hill

25 51 Sean Robinson Man 27:39 Howgill Harriers

26 196 Jack Perry Man 27:45 Unattached

27 83 Adam Procter Man 27:53 Settle

28 155 Ashley Howell Man 28:09 Helm Hill

29 352 Jack Palmer MU21 28:12 Unattached

30 102 Matt Davis Man 28:17 Howgill Harriers

31 216 Will Buckton Man 28:29 Settle

32 203 Peter Lawson Man 28:35 Unattached

33 369 Tony Sharma Man 28:38 LDR

34 244 Ronald Hummelink Man 28:47 Lonsdale

35 353 Calum Scott Man 28:52 Howgill Harriers

36 184 Andrew Hebson Man 28:56 Helm Hill

37 339 James Coulthard Man 28:57 Howgill Harriers

38 129 Adam Oliver Man 29:10 Helm Hill

39 180 Richard Duckett Man 29:13 Unattached

40 82 Steven Procter Man 29:59 Settle

41 67 Matthew Cannon Man 30:54 Helm Hill

42 87 Simon Lock Man 31:36 Helm Hill

43 200 Mark Charnley Man 33:16 Unattached

44 330 Ben Wallace Man 33:23 Unattached

45 354 Timothy Lambert Man 34:23 Unattached

46 236 Grant Remington Man 36:45 Unattached

47 309 Andrew Walzer MU21 37:04 Unattached

MEN



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 259 Jacob Aubrey MU21 24:45 Helm Hill 1st MU21

2 357 Euan Oguiluie MU21 24:59 Giggleswick School

3 73 Reuben Copley MU21 25:13 Dallam

4 351 Sam Mason MU21 25:39 Helm Hill

5 124 George Attwood MU21 25:51 Dallam

6 237 Michael Dugdale MU21 27:34 Helm Hill

7 352 Jack Palmer MU21 28:12 Unattached

8 309 Andrew Walzer MU21 37:04 Unattached

MEN UNDER 21



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 224 Kieran Hodgson MV40 23:45 Helm Hill 1st MV40

2 55 Ian Willis MV40 25:30 Keighley & Craven

3 20 James Graham MV40 25:42 Unattached

4 54 Brian Pennington MV40 25:56 Howgill Harriers

5 341 James Edwards MV40 26:01 Lonsdale

6 327 Alex Pilkington MV40 26:16 Settle

7 358 James Dalgleish MV40 26:20 Lancaster & Morecambe

8 368 Mark Wildsmith MV40 26:33 Settle

9 318 Andrew Holt MV40 26:48 Clayton-Le-Moors

10 361 James Annan MV40 27:05 Settle

11 2 Robert Crawford MV40 27:13 Howgill Harriers

12 164 Jonny Marchant MV40 27:16 Helm Hill

13 40 Joe Todd MV40 27:30 Unattached

14 241 Ian Palmer MV40 27:58 Unattached

15 50 Richard Wells MV40 28:10 Howgill Harriers

16 288 Daniel Malcolm MV40 28:26 Unattached

17 265 Mark Cropper MV40 28:36 Helm Hill

18 356 Stuart Allan MV40 28:58 Helm Hill

19 12 Tod Coates MV40 28:59 Ambleside

20 301 Paul Scully MV40 29:11 Helm Hill

21 296 Dave Mcnally MV40 29:33 Leven Valley

22 310 Richard C???font MV40 29:41 Unattached

23 242 James Goodall MV40 29:52 Unattached

24 376 David Sexton MV40 30:03 Settle

25 359 Richard Timms MV40 30:24 Settle

26 235 Tosh Shepherd MV40 30:41 Unattached

27 304 Steven Middleton MV40 30:48 Howgill Harriers

28 81 Andy Bennett MV40 31:00 Helm Hill

29 68 Chris Green MV40 32:18 Unattached

30 88 Gerard Winnard MV40 32:19 Newbiggin

31 311 Martin Barry MV40 32:22 Unattached

32 43 Sam Gibbs MV40 33:32 Helm Hill

33 287 Jason Edmondson MV40 33:35 Ambleside

34 137 Andy Mingay MV40 33:55 Eden

35 300 Nicholas Hutchison MV40 34:07 Settle

36 306 Richard Greenep MV40 34:23 Settle

37 325 Stephen Elliot MV40 34:27 Unattached

38 90 Chris Bateson MV40 36:06 Unattached

39 218 Patty Davies MV40 37:55 Helm Hill

40 75 Jonny Grisedale MV40 43:12 Helm Hill

MEN - VET 40



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 98 Rob Dewhurst MV50 26:04 Ambleside 1st MV50

2 77 Scott Umpleby MV50 26:15 Kendal

3 297 Paul Knowles MV50 27:28 Ambleside

4 56 Simon Fox MV50 27:56 Darwen Dashers

5 340 David Griffin MV50 27:57 Dallam

6 336 Paul Tarbett MV50 28:02 Unattached

7 93 John Rainford MV50 28:05 Preston Harriers

8 303 Duncan Copley MV50 28:41 Dallam

9 141 Martin Ramsay MV50 28:51 Helm Hill

10 324 Matty Barnes MV50 29:20 Unattached

11 117 Leigh Warburton MV50 29:26 Bowland

12 154 John Fitzpatrick MV50 29:29 Unattached

13 34 Shaun Addison MV50 29:44 Helm Hill

14 366 Colin Williams MV50 29:56 Unattached

15 320 Terry Houston MV50 29:57 Bowland 

16 130 Michael Toman MV50 30:33 Rossendale

17 118 Colin Valentine MV50 31:25 Keswick

18 169 Jonathon Gibson MV50 31:39 Wharfedale

19 322 Ray Gill MV50 31:49 Dallam

20 201 Tim Murray MV50 31:52 Helm Hill

21 344 Tony Shepherd MV50 31:55 Wharfedale

22 293 William Taylor MV50 32:11 Rossendale

23 365 Chris Schofield MV50 32:13 Helm Hill

24 226 Patrick Willink MV50 32:18 Helm Hill

25 266 Laurence Ormerod MV50 33:16 Settle

26 335 Graham Moffat MV50 33:17 Howgill Harriers

27 373 David Wild MV50 33:19 Settle

28 328 William ????? MV50 33:24 Rossendale

29 126 Andrew Hinde MV50 34:16 Settle

30 343 Peter Browning MV50 34:37 Clayton-Le-Moors

31 125 Stephen Moor MV50 35:23 Settle

32 66 Russ Cannon MV50 35:43 Helm Hill

33 279 Brian Carlisle MV50 42:15 Askrigg

34 338 Richard Handford MV50 45:35 Settle

DNF 174 David Cowperthwaite MV50 DNF Unattached

DNF 334 Gordon Thompson MV50 DNF Preston 

MEN - VET 50



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 9 Graham Schofield MV60 27:23 Horwich 1st MV60

2 291 David Hunter MV60 30:50 Unattached

3 243 Pete Coe MV60 32:52 Helm Hill

4 92 Michael McLoughlin MV60 33:08 Preston Harriers

5 348 Chris Beesley MV60 34:25 Settle

6 71 John Taylor MV60 35:13 Bowland

7 91 Barry Scholes MV60 35:27 Settle

8 331 Colin Griffiths MV60 35:48 Littledown

9 347 Gordon Stone MV60 37:20 Horwich 

10 319 Iain Crossley MV60 40:26 Settle

11 84 George Thompson MV60 41:08 Darwen Dashers

12 172 Simon Cane MV60 41:34 LOC

13 148 Phil Corris MV60 41:38 Lancs Constabulary

14 214 Phil Kirkby MV60 44:58 Coniston

MEN - VET 60



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 305 Graham Breeze MV70 36:58 Wharfedale 1st MV70

2 252 John Hodgson MV70 37:17 Dallam

3 1 Dennis Wood MV70 51:32 Borrowdale

DNF 96 Joe Howard MV70 DNF Preston Harriers

MEN - VET 70



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 315 Victoria Wilkinson Lady 24:30 Bingley 1st Lady

2 292 Imogen Burrow LU21 28:23 Helm Hill 2nd Lady/1st LU21

3 349 Nina Walkingshaw Lady 28:27 Howgill Harriers 3rd Lady

4 317 Jennifer Hutchison Lady 28:35 Helm Hill

5 21 Carol Evans LV50 29:01 Settle 1st LV50

6 313 Rachel Villiers Lady 29:29 Barlick

7 52 Bianca Dyer LV40 29:51 Helm Hill 1st LV40

8 3 Ali Richards LV40 29:55 Helm Hill

9 323 Cathy Gill Lady 30:30 Tunbridge Wells

10 302 Jenny Rice Lady 30:40 Helm Hill

11 10 Eleanor Knowles LV40 30:53 Ambleside

12 127 Alice Slattery LU21 31:28 Helm Hill

13 332 Laura Craig Lady 32:20 Barlick

14 80 Chloe Naylor Lady 32:26 Eden

15 158 Mo Kelly Lady 33:03 Howgill Harriers

16 45 Jayne Rigby LV40 33:15 Helm Hill

17 371 Rachel ?????? LV40 33:18 Settle

18 157 Debs Greaves LV40 33:28 Howgill Harriers

19 47 Helen Greenep LV50 33:29 Settle

20 272 Wendy Dodds LV60 33:31 Clayton-Le-Moors 1st LV60

21 329 Jenny Lyon Lady 33:34 Dallam

22 195 Joanne McLeod LV50 33:38 Barrow & Furness Striders

23 232 Chloe Brown Lady 33:41 Howgill Harriers

24 238 Katherine France LV40 34:18 Helm Hill

25 355 Tessa Hagendoorn LV40 34:24 Helm Hill

26 4 Amanda Burrow LV40 34:42 Helm Hill

27 23 Judith Marshall LV40 34:44 Settle

28 337 Angie Mills LV40 34:44 Settle

29 370 Julia Murfin LV40 34:47 Settle

30 19 Niki Rylance LV40 34:57 Ambleside

31 15 Jo Pennington LV40 34:59 Kendal

32 240 Katie Palmer LV40 35:01 Unattached

33 290 Sarah Folks LV40 35:11 Ambleside

34 107 Lynn Whittaker LV50 35:18 Wharfedale

35 360 Julia Hargreaves LV40 35:34 Settle

36 333 Karen Naylor Lady 35:36 Barlick

37 364 Deborah Mahoney LV50 35:47 Settle

38 372 Clare Wild Lady 36:01 Settle

39 26 Kat Evans Lady 36:24 Ambleside

40 13 Libby Dixon LV40 36:27 Ambleside

41 99 Hazel Pearson LV50 36:52 Helm Hill

42 239 Kate Brayshaw LV40 36:55 Helm Hill

43 299 Helen Hutchison LV40 37:05 Settle

44 85 Katy Thompson LV60 37:07 Clayton-Le-Moors

45 363 Ruth Maxwell LV40 37:21 Settle

46 307 Zoe Robinson Lady 38:18 Howgill Harriers

47 298 Joanne Oakey LV40 38:51 Settle

48 72 Jo Taylor LV50 38:53 Bowland

49 173 Elaine Cowperthwaite LV40 39:39 Unattached

50 275 Lindsay Harrod LV40 40:12 Helm Hill

51 312 Jenny Evans Lady 42:47 Unattached

52 316 Jill Gates LV50 42:48 Settle

53 8 May Crawford Lady 42:57 Helm Hill

54 289 Joanne Grisedale Lady 43:09 Helm Hill

55 286 Anna Stevens Lady 43:10 Helm Hill

56 295 Jo Matthew LV40 43:32 Lancaster & Morecambe

57 342 Rhian Davies Lady 43:34 Unattached

58 31 Wendy Smith LV40 47:00 Helm Hill

DNF 294 Debbie Copley LV50 DNF Dallam

ALL SENIOR LADIES



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 315 Victoria Wilkinson Lady 24:30 Bingley 1st Lady

2 292 Imogen Burrow LU21 28:23 Helm Hill 2nd Lady/1st LU21

3 349 Nina Walkingshaw Lady 28:27 Howgill Harriers 3rd Lady

4 317 Jennifer Hutchison Lady 28:35 Helm Hill

5 313 Rachel Villiers Lady 29:29 Barlick

6 323 Cathy Gill Lady 30:30 Tunbridge Wells

7 302 Jenny Rice Lady 30:40 Helm Hill

8 127 Alice Slattery LU21 31:28 Helm Hill

9 332 Laura Craig Lady 32:20 Barlick

10 80 Chloe Naylor Lady 32:26 Eden

11 158 Mo Kelly Lady 33:03 Howgill Harriers

12 329 Jenny Lyon Lady 33:34 Dallam

13 232 Chloe Brown Lady 33:41 Howgill Harriers

14 333 Karen Naylor Lady 35:36 Barlick

15 372 Clare Wild Lady 36:01 Settle

16 26 Kat Evans Lady 36:24 Ambleside

17 307 Zoe Robinson Lady 38:18 Howgill Harriers

18 312 Jenny Evans Lady 42:47 Unattached

19 8 May Crawford Lady 42:57 Helm Hill

20 289 Joanne Grisedale Lady 43:09 Helm Hill

21 286 Anna Stevens Lady 43:10 Helm Hill

22 342 Rhian Davies Lady 43:34 Unattached

LADIES



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 292 Imogen Burrow LU21 28:23 Helm Hill 2nd Lady/1st LU21

2 127 Alice Slattery LU21 31:28 Helm Hill

LADIES UNDER 21



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 52 Bianca Dyer LV40 29:51 Helm Hill 1st LV40

2 3 Ali Richards LV40 29:55 Helm Hill

3 10 Eleanor Knowles LV40 30:53 Ambleside

4 45 Jayne Rigby LV40 33:15 Helm Hill

5 371 Rachel ?????? LV40 33:18 Settle

6 157 Debs Greaves LV40 33:28 Howgill Harriers

7 238 Katherine France LV40 34:18 Helm Hill

8 355 Tessa Hagendoorn LV40 34:24 Helm Hill

9 4 Amanda Burrow LV40 34:42 Helm Hill

10 23 Judith Marshall LV40 34:44 Settle

11 337 Angie Mills LV40 34:44 Settle

12 370 Julia Murfin LV40 34:47 Settle

13 19 Niki Rylance LV40 34:57 Ambleside

14 15 Jo Pennington LV40 34:59 Kendal

15 240 Katie Palmer LV40 35:01 Unattached

16 290 Sarah Folks LV40 35:11 Ambleside

17 360 Julia Hargreaves LV40 35:34 Settle

18 13 Libby Dixon LV40 36:27 Ambleside

19 239 Kate Brayshaw LV40 36:55 Helm Hill

20 299 Helen Hutchison LV40 37:05 Settle

21 363 Ruth Maxwell LV40 37:21 Settle

22 298 Joanne Oakey LV40 38:51 Settle

23 173 Elaine Cowperthwaite LV40 39:39 Unattached

24 275 Lindsay Harrod LV40 40:12 Helm Hill

25 295 Jo Matthew LV40 43:32 Lancaster & Morecambe

26 31 Wendy Smith LV40 47:00 Helm Hill

LADIES - VET 40



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 21 Carol Evans LV50 29:01 Settle 1st LV50

2 47 Helen Greenep LV50 33:29 Settle

3 195 Joanne McLeod LV50 33:38 Barrow & Furness Striders

4 107 Lynn Whittaker LV50 35:18 Wharfedale

5 364 Deborah Mahoney LV50 35:47 Settle

6 99 Hazel Pearson LV50 36:52 Helm Hill

7 72 Jo Taylor LV50 38:53 Bowland

8 316 Jill Gates LV50 42:48 Settle

DNF 294 Debbie Copley LV50 DNF Dallam

LADIES - VET 50



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 272 Wendy Dodds LV60 33:31 Clayton-Le-Moors 1st LV60

2 85 Katy Thompson LV60 37:07 Clayton-Le-Moors

LADIES - VET 60



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 633 Robert Askew Boy 12:41 Helm Hill 1st Boy

2 563 Sebastian Segger-Staveley Boy 12:48 Settle 2nd Boy

3 668 Benjamin Forrest Boy 13:08 Rossendale 3rd Boy

4 512 Ben Edmondson Boy 13:36 Ambleside

5 547 Thomas Marshall Boy 13:47 Settle

6 724 Lewis Bowness Boy 14:11 Helm Hill

7 688 Jack Hill Boy 17:20 Unattached

UNDER 17 BOYS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 723 Briony Holt Girl 14:27 Clayton-Le-Moors 1st Girl

2 653 Amy Slattery Girl 15:34 Helm Hill 2nd Girl

3 598 Erin Bagge Girl 16:08 Helm Hill 3rd Girl

4 703 Minnie Targett Girl 16:12 Rossendale

5 713 Honor Jeffrey Girl 16:24 Settle

6 592 Lottie Beardwood Girl 16:55 Helm Hill

7 561 Rosie Woodhams Girl 17:31 Dallam

8 721 Emily Crossley Girl 21:07 Settle

9 662 Simone Rigby Girl 21:11 Settle

DNF 700 Eve Hutchison Girl DNF Settle

UNDER 17 GIRLS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 524 Jacob Smith Boy 10:10 Kendal 1st Boy

2 572 Charlie Harding Boy 10:14 Eden 2nd Boy

3 666 Joel Taylor Boy 10:29 Rossendale 3rd Boy

4 504 Ollie Sanders Boy 10:31 Helm Hill

5 531 Henry Hunter Boy 10:33 Helm Hill

6 544 Daniel Sanderson Boy 10:38 Ambleside

7 648 Toby Winnard Boy 10:41 Settle

8 631 Sonny Ashton-Fitch Boy 10:47 Settle

9 643 John Egner Boy 10:48 Settle

10 549 Alex Tallon Boy 11:03 Helm Hill

11 657 Freddie Hill Boy 11:17 Howgill Harriers

12 718 Jack Villiers Boy 11:24 Barlick

13 603 Brodie JohnWeymouth Boy 11:36 Unattached

14 717 Max Raynes Boy 11:46 Settle

15 607 Addison Willis Boy 11:49 Keighley & Craven

16 525 Ben Smith Boy 12:06 Kendal

17 672 Joel Clayton Boy 12:31 Helm Hill

18 602 Adam Scott Boy 12:44 Kendal

19 722 Daniel Harris Boy 12:55 Helm Hill

20 693 Edward Thomas Boy 13:33 Howgill Harriers

21 554 Ewan Magri Boy 14:23 Unattached

22 644 Toby Umpleby Boy 15:52 Kendal

UNDER 15 BOYS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 665 Lilli Carr Girl 11:07 Keighley & Craven 1st Girl

2 507 Emily Swarbrick Girl 11:27 CFR 2nd Girl

3 533 Chloe Rylance Girl 11:40 Ambleside 3rd Girl

4 658 Beth Roberts Girl 11:55 Keighley & Craven

5 681 Georgia Heath Girl 12:42 Helm Hill

6 641 Maisie Gough Girl 12:59 Howgill Harriers

7 712 Mia Heath Girl 13:05 Helm Hill

8 691 CJ Middleton Girl 13:06 Howgill Harriers

9 699 Emily Hutchison Girl 13:48 Settle

10 582 Madeleine King Girl 14:08 Helm Hill

11 594 Freya Richards Girl 14:14 Helm Hill

12 680 Alice Eastwood Girl 14:34 Helm Hill

13 716 Erin Cummins Girl 14:40 Settle

14 600 Becky Dyer Girl 15:26 Helm Hill

15 670 Libby Willoughby Girl 19:55 Unattached

UNDER 15 GIRLS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 696 Tobias Swarbrick Boy 05:57 Lancaster & Morecambe 1st Boy

2 523 Matthew Ansell Boy 06:06 Helm Hill 2nd Boy

3 655 Scott Fisher Boy 06:10 Hoad Hill 3rd Boy

4 585 Ben Greenep Boy 06:24 Settle

5 685 Jimmy Howarth Boy 06:27 Settle

6 709 Evan Allan Boy 06:27 Helm Hill

7 546 Dylan Cater Boy 06:30 Helm Hill

8 517 Jack Dixon Boy 06:33 Ambleside

9 543 Jack Collett Boy 06:35 COLT/LMAC

10 689 Caius Pennington Boy 06:37 Howgill Harriers

11 682 Alfie Lampkin Boy 06:39 Giggleswick School

12 621 Charlie Barry Boy 06:41 Settle

13 711 Hamish Griffiths Boy 06:48 Settle

14 694 Harry Wilson Boy 06:50 Settle

15 569 Daniel Knowles-Slack Boy 06:52 Settle

16 519 ChristopherBrown Boy 06:54 Clayton-Le-Moors

17 702 Callum Osborne Boy 06:55 Trawden

18 516 Frankie Exley Boy 06:56 Ambleside

19 623 Stanley Allan Boy 06:57 Howgill Harriers

20 586 Sam Greenep Boy 06:58 Settle

21 562 Douglas Segger-Staveley Boy 06:59 Settle

22 578 James Brassington Boy 07:00 Settle

23 522 Cal McVey Boy 07:03 Ambleside

24 664 Henry Coates Boy 07:05 Settle

25 535 Rowan Ashworth Boy 07:06 Ambleside

26 511 Alfie Addison Boy 07:13 Helm Hill

27 660 Luke Cambell Boy 07:13 Ambleside

28 675 Oliver Sampson Boy 07:14 Settle

29 538 Alex Graham Boy 07:16 Ambleside

30 503 Richard Smith Boy 07:23 Ambleside

31 624 Jody Middleton Boy 07:33 Howgill Harriers

32 528 Joseph Dinsdale Boy 07:34 Settle

33 698 Jay Butler Boy 07:38 Settle

34 579 Marvin Gibbs Boy 07:42 Helm Hill

35 581 Joshua Todd Boy 07:44 Unattached

36 515 Theo Coates Boy 07:49 Ambleside

37 685 Jimmy Howarth Boy 07:53 Settle

38 673 Charlie Clayton Boy 07:55 Helm Hill

39 580 Alfie Todd Boy 07:56 Unattached

40 690 Will Scholey Boy 07:58 Settle

41 642 Rio Egner Boy 07:59 Settle

42 558 Oscar Wulf Boy 08:04 Settle

43 577 Oliver Brummitt Boy 08:05 Settle

44 695 Finlay Wilson Boy 08:08 Settle

45 638 Finley Grisedale Boy 08:16 Helm Hill

46 597 Theo Robinson Boy 08:17 Howgill Harriers

47 566 Aaron Smith Boy 08:20 Helm Hill

48 687 Finlay Aitken Boy 08:21 Helm Hill

49 628 Paddy Wood Boy 08:22 Ambleside

50 663 Walker Everitt Boy 08:27 Giggleswick School

51 676 Dylan Sampson Boy 08:31 Settle

52 701 Jake Jennings Boy 08:52 Settle

53 514 Rory Knowles Boy 09:00 Ambleside

54 671 Oliver Willoughby Boy 09:06 Helm Hill

55 684 Lou Horsley Boy 09:07 Unattached

56 542 Benjamin Grundy Boy 09:10 Unattached

57 715 James Richardson Boy 09:12 Unattached

58 669 Alexander Charnley Boy 09:12 Unattached

59 529 Oliver Dinsdale Boy 09:54 Settle

DNF 564 Ned Whitaker Boy DNF Settle

UNDER 13 BOYS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 678 Olesia Winder Girl 06:12 Leven Valley 1st Girl

2 555 Melissa McIntosh Girl 06:30 Border 2nd Girl

3 520 Clara Samson Girl 06:36 Helm Hill 3rd Girl

4 526 Sarah Smith Girl 06:50 Helm Hill

5 532 Sophie Rylance Girl 06:50 Ambleside

6 518 Elodie Malcolm Girl 06:53 Helm Hill

7 674 Iona Mccarten Girl 06:54 Dallam

8 534 Martha Rigby Girl 07:21 Settle

9 593 Grace Wells Girl 07:22 Howgill Harriers

10 550 Elise Tallon Girl 07:24 Helm Hill

11 513 Jessica Edmondson Girl 07:24 Ambleside

12 667 Evie Taylor Girl 07:25 Rossendale

13 508 Olivia Swarbrick Girl 07:31 CFR

14 720 Beau Walkingshaw Girl 07:32 Eden

15 559 Charlotte Peart Girl 07:40 Settle

16 613 Vicky Woof Girl 07:50 Howgill Harriers

17 534 Martha Rigby Girl 07:52 Settle

18 615 Ella Martindale Girl 07:54 Helm Hill

19 714 Amelie Lane Girl 07:55 Wharfedale

20 719 Esme Walkingshaw Girl 08:00 Eden

21 530 Emma Duxbury Girl 08:01 Ambleside

22 556 Maisie Evans Girl 08:06 Ambleside

23 634 Erin Holton Girl 08:09 Howgill Harriers

24 557 Joss Evans Girl 08:12 Ambleside

25 704 Daisy Pilkington Girl 08:14 Settle

26 697 Tilly labet ? Girl 08:18 Wharfedale

27 601 Connie Maye-Scott Girl 08:24 Unattached

28 612 Lucy Bagot Girl 08:28 Settle

29 639 Minnie Mills Girl 08:45 Settle

30 632 Lola Ashton-Fitch Girl 08:46 Settle

31 705 Lara Smith Girl 08:47 Unattached

32 661 Lauren Evans Girl 08:48 Settle

33 656 Connie Eccleston Girl 08:51 Settle

34 708 Lizzy Cowin Girl 08:53 Unattached

35 659 Neive Roberts Girl 08:54 Keighley & Craven

36 647 Sophie Goodall Girl 08:58 Unattached

37 692 Sienna Middleton Girl 09:03 Howgill Harriers

38 706 Lily Pilkington Girl 09:04 Settle

39 548 Cate Matthew Girl 09:07 Lancaster & Morecambe

40 614 Madeleine Martindale Girl 09:11 Unattached

41 677 Hester Metcalfe Girl 09:11 Unattached

42 710 Poppy Scott Girl 09:17 Unattached

43 599 Hannah Dyer Girl 09:40 Helm Hill

44 611 Katie Lowis Girl 09:48 Howgill Harriers

45 707 Izzy Ashton-Fitch Girl 09:52 Settle

46 629 Seren Green Girl 09:57 Ambleside

47 506 Alicia Crawford Girl 10:00 Helm Hill

48 683 Jessica Oakey Girl 10:01 Settle

49 608 Betsy Willis Girl 10:08 Wharfedale

UNDER 13 GIRLS


